
Treasurers Notes 

I’m pleased to report that the 2022 accounts presented at last year’s AGM have been 
audited without comment or any changes. The accounts for 2023 are subject to audit. 

The Club has £31,765 in the bank but after allowing for creditors and debtors the 
Club’s funds are £14,852 made up of £10,741 and £4,111 for Men and Juniors 
respectively. 

The strategic review recommended that the club’s funds should be reduced to 
between £7,500 and £10,000. The balance of £10,741 includes £2,775 set aside for 
the 50th anniversary celebrations. 

EGC Juniors received a grant of £200 from NAPGC and were also reimbursed £385 
from NAPGC towards the costs of running events. 

Summary 

1. There is a surplus of £2,060 for this year, the Men have a surplus of £70 and the 
Juniors surplus is £1,990.  

2. The captain’s charity raised £4,678.38; Steve is to be congratulated on this effort. 

3. The committee have agreed a budget for 2024 which will as in pre Covid years, 
be at breakeven. 

Juniors 

1. An overall surplus of £1,990 which includes a NAPGC grant of £200 but is largely 
driven by the success of Club nights. 

Men 

1. An overall surplus of £70 compared with a deficit of £1,294 last year. As we 
reported last year 2023 would be a normal year with the expectation of achieving 
a breakeven position. You will recall that for 2022 the committee had agreed to 
additional costs to help relaunch golf following two years of covid. 

2. The main variances from 2023 budget being: 

Underspent Budgets (£2,531) 

a. Membership: achieved 202 being 197 (full) and 5 (country) compared 
with budget of 190 being 185 (full) and 5 (country); net gain of £690. 

b. Socials had an underspend of £400 as we ran very few and they 
achieved a breakeven position. 

c. Externals, teams didn’t go far resulting in £368 underspend. 

d. Bank interest of £334 compared with £40 in 2022. 

e. Awaydays/weekend underspent by £519 due to different take up than 
estimated. 

f. Miscellaneous other of £260. 

 

 



Overspent Budgets (£2,461) 

g. Competition income was £972 less than budgeted for representing 243 
less entries. This also reduced the value of vouchers purchased by 
£306, a net reduction in income of £666. 

h. With the change to our clothing arrangements, I have completed the 
writing off of clothing stock (£235). 

i. Senior externals overspent by £669 because they had excellent 
success in M4 league reaching the finals of that competition. 

j. Engraving overspent by £638 due to significant amount of catching up 
on several trophies and rewriting of the ‘Open’ Board. 

k. Miscellaneous other of £253. 

3. In summary the Club is financially healthy, continues to attract new members but 
budgets will need to be adhered to in 2024 to achieve the breakeven position 
budgeted for. 

4. This will be another challenging year as the complex will increase prices although 
by exactly how much may not be known until February or March. 

2024 

1. A breakeven budget for 2023 has been agreed by the November committee. 

2. To date £1,000 of the anniversary budget of £3,500 has been spent on a deposit 
for the 25th January 2025 dinner and dance at Wokefield Park. We have 
embarked on a number of fun fund raising events which I hope you’ll enter and 
enjoy as well as maybe winning £137 as Terry Kennewell recently did on Last 
Man Standing. The surplus on all of these will be spent on anniversary events 
making them bigger and better as well as help to keep ticket prices as low as 
possible. 

 

QUESTIONS? 

 

PROPOSER: 

 

SECONDER: 

 

Steve Cross 

Hon Treasurer 

23rd November 2023 

 



Year to Year to Year to Change

Oct-23 Oct-22 Oct-23 from 2022

Juniors Men Men Men
£ £ £ £

Income :

£1,350 Members Subscriptions £16,120 £15,730 £(390)

£1,810 Competition Entry Fees & Club Night (Juniors) £7,752 £7,028 £(724)

Easthampstead Ladies contribution £421 £357 £(63)

Interest received on Deposit account £23 £334 £311

Fund Raising for Charity £6,783 £5,995 £(789)

£585 Grant £0 £0 £0

£3,745 Total Income £31,099 £29,444 £(1,655)
Expenditure:

£585 Affiliation Fees to BB&O, EGU & NAPGC £3,629 £3,575 £(54)

AGM & Prize Giving Expenses £433 £408 £(25)

£0 Away Days/Weekend (net) £1,047 £81 £(967)

Captains Day (net) £2,247 £1,738 £(510)

£237 Charitable Donations £6,783 £5,995 £(789)
£233 Clothing, Bag Tags, Captains Blazer (net) £432 £306 £(126)

Competition Vouchers/Trophies/Engravings/Boards £8,249 £8,325 £75

Easter Bunny (net) £828 £986 £159

£0 Easthampstead Open (net) £(50) £(78) £(28)

ELGC costs incurred £421 £357 £(63)

External Competitions (net) £2,090 £1,632 £(459)

Insurance £1,205 £1,026 £(179)

New Members £286 £65 £(221)

Office Expenses £389 £326 £(63)

£284 Seniors Open/Friendlies/M4 League (net) £1,629 £2,350 £720

£417 Socials (net) £558 £0 £(558)

£0 Turkey Trot (net) £1,693 £1,619 £(73)

Web site Maintenance & PC support £522 £664 £142

£1,755 Total Expenditure £32,392 £29,374 £(3,019)

£1,990 Surplus / (Deficit) £(1,294) £70 £1,364

Easthampstead Golf Club
Income & Expenditure Account

For the year ended 31st October 2023



£ £

Funds Brought Forward - Adults £11,965 £10,671
Funds Brought Forward - Juniors £1,281 £2,121
Funds Brought Forward £13,246 £12,792

Surplus / (Deficit) - Adults £(1,294) 70
Surplus / (Deficit) - Juniors 840 1,990
Surplus / (Deficit) £(454) 2,060

Funds Carried Forward - Adults £10,671 £10,741
Funds Carried Forward - Juniors £2,121 £4,111

Funds Carried Forward £12,792 £14,852

Represented by:

Cash in Hand £631 £205
Current Account £3,923 £3,778
Deposit Account £25,848 £27,782
 £30,402 £31,765

Add: Current Assets:
Stock (Shirts/Jumpers/BagTags) £423 £0
Sundry Debtors/Prepayments £3,464 £3,360

Less: Current Liabilities:
Creditors/Receipts in Advance £20,672 £19,287
Subscriptions Paid for Next Year £825 £985

£12,792 £14,852

Easthampstead Golf Club
Balance Sheet

As at 31st October 2023

This year This year
as at 31/10/22 as at 31/10/23

Steve Cross, CPFA Paul Heynes, CPFA
Hon Treasurer Hon Auditor

23rd November 2023


